
Position Name Company Section Email
Co-Chair Sarah Adsit Bowman MASITE sadsit@bowman.com
Co-Chair David Samba Kimley-Horn CAPSITE david.samba@kimley-horn.com

David Duarte (2024 TB & TM) JMT CAPSITE dduarte@jmt.com
Shraddha Praharaj City of Frederick CAPSITE spraharaj@cityoffrederickmd.gov
Brad DiCola (2023 AM) RK&K MASITE bdicola@rkk.com
Eric Setzler City of Pittsburgh MASITE eric.setzler@pittsburghpa.gov
Vivek Hariharan (2024) RS&H CAPSITE vivek.hariharan@rsandh.com
Mahmood Shehata (2025) RK&K MASITE mshehata@rkk.com

2025 District Treasurer David Duarte JMT CAPSITE dduarte@jmt.com
Susan Best (2024) Retired MASITE susanbest54@gmail.com
Jeff Riegner Kittelson & Associates MASITE jriegner@kittelson.com
Gerry Baxter (2024) JMT CAPSITE GBaxter@jmt.com
Kate Russo (2025) RK&K MASITE krusso@rkk.com

ITE Coordination Susan Best Retired MASITE susanbest54@gmail.com
Patrick McTish Michael Baker International MASITE patrick.mctish@mbakerintl.com
Shofiq Ahmed AECOM CAPSITE shofiq.ahmed@aecom.com
Marvin Ta Pennoni MASITE mta@pennoni.com
Brad Sandhaus Jacobs MASITE bradley.sandhaus@jacobs.com
Sid New Retired MASITE sidnew@verizon.net
Brad DiCola RK&K MASITE bdicola@rkk.com
Katherine Kortum TRB CAPSITE kkortum@gmail.com
OPEN

Adam Greenstein WSP CAPSITE Adam.greenstein@wsp.com
Rachel McGuire Jacobs MASITE rachel.mcguire@jacobs.com
Seth Young STV CAPSITE seth.young@stvinc.com
Del Gann Arlington County CAPSITE rgann@arlingtonva.us
Steve Cunningham Jacobs MASITE steve.cunningham@jacobs.com

Tyler Hartman RK&K MASITE thartman@rkk.com
Owen Hitchcock RK&K CAPSITE ohitchcock@rkk.com
Nicole Lehnert RK&K CAPSITE nlehnert@rkk.com
Livingstone Imonitie RK&K CAPSITE Livingstone.imonitie@gmail.com
Adam Evans Michael Baker International MASITE adam.evans@mbakerintl.com
Sid New (District Comms Coord) Retired MASITE sidnew@verizon.net
Lamiya Chowdhury Transitioning to New Role 3/2025 MASITE lamiyachowdhury10@gmail.com
Eric Nardelli RVE MASITE eric.nardelli@rve.com
Simran Arora Jacobs CAPSITE simran.arora@jacobs.com
Todd Trautz Michael Baker International MASITE todd.trautz@mbakerintl.com

Chris May Michael Baker International MASITE Christopher.May@mbakerintl.com

OPEN

Owen Hitchcock RK&K CAPSITE ohitchcock@rkk.com

Kate Russo RK&K MASITE krusso@rkk.com
Rachel McGuire Jacobs MASITE rachel.mcguire@jacobs.com
Keith Riniker Mead & Hunt CAPSITE keith.riniker@meadhunt.com
Jonathan Gan Mead & Hunt CAPSITE jonathan.gan@meadhunt.com
OPEN

Website Coordination

Women's Breakfast

Venue

Technical Coordination

Past Chairs

2025 Annual Meeting Planning Committee

Registration 

Publicity

Publications

PDH

Vendors/Sponsors

Registration Gift

Schedule Coordination

Keynote Speakers

Technical Workshop

Technical Tours

Social Events

District President

District Administrator

International Director

Technical Program

Finance


